Deerfield, NH Cemeteries

Name

Young
Robinson
Granite
Pulsifer

Ladd
Batchelder
Brown

Meloon

Noyes

Ladd

Philbrick
Simeon Robinson
Hilton

Iver Merrill
Rollins-Smith
Maloon-Rollins
Whittier
Rawlins
Fellows-Sanborn
John Sanborn
Woodman
Eastman

Rowe Field
Unknown
Unknown
French

Page

Cram

Haynes

Currier

Deacon David Haynes
Philbrick-Merrill
TDM Smith
John Sanborn
Justin Cilley
Tennant-Collins
Fisk-Sand Hill
Sawyer

Norris

Harvey

True

Wi
A-01
A-02
A-03
A-04
A-05
A-06
A-07
B-01
B-02
B-03
B-04
B-05
B-06
B-07
B-08
B-09
B-10
B-11
B-12
B-13
B-14
C-01
C-02
C-03
C-04
C-05
C-06
C-07
C-08
C-09
C-10
C-11
C-12
C-13
C-14
C-15
C-16
D-01
D-02
D-03
D-04

Town Owned Cemeteries are in Blue

Address

229 Raymond Rd - right side

Rt 107 woods on left of 221 Raymond
Near #48 South Road

136-138 South Road opposite Birch
136-138 South Road opposite Birch
Near 150 South Road

Brown Road close to road
Reservation Road near Park

Near #46 Reservation Road

Stage Road near Fairgrounds

Stage Road near Fairgrounds

Rt 107 behind 89A Raymond Rd.

RT 107 front of #68 Raymond

Behind 36 Middle

Next to 67 Candia Road

Behind 51 Middle Road

To left of 58 Middle Road

To right of 104 Middle

Middle on left near Leavitts Hill

189 South, corner of Tinpot

Left of 214 South

In woods to left of 131 Mountain Road
Mountain Rd closer to James City.

71 Mountain Road

Millstone Lane next to 40 Raymond Road
Candia Road near Fairpoint

Peterson Road on right near Candia Rd.
Ridge Road near Inn-King

Between 64 and 72 Ridge Rd.
Between 64 and 72 Ridge Rd.

Behind 53 Haynes, Corner Mt. Delight
Old Ridge Rd next to 91, enter Thurston
Range near Middle

228 Middle Road back yard

235 Middle Rd to rear at left

To left of 246 Middle Road

Off Middle off Old South

201 Nottingham Rd. to left of house
Right stone wall of 201 Nottingham
Along stone wall of 195 Nottingham
204 Nottingham inside wall, no fence

Coordinates
71°13'33.81" W 43° 4'54.12" N

N 43° 05.642' W 71° 15.878'
71°17' 33.84" W 43°6'18.09" N
71°17' 33.84" W 43°6' 18.09" N
N 43° 06.389' W 71° 17.713'
43°5°28.74"N 71° 12’ 48.66" W
N 43° 06.08' W 71°12.06'
71°13'11.148" W 43° 6' 22.57" N
N 43° 06.337' W 71° 14.630'

N 43° 06.315' W 71° 14.643'
43°6'36.81" N 71° 14' 31.572" W
N 43° 06.977' W 71° 14.520'

N 43° 06.474' W 71° 15.407'

N 43° 07.05' W71° 15.12

N 43° 06’36 W 71° 15’ 47.238”
N 43° 06.610' W 71° 16.111'

N 43° 06.818' W 71° 16.736'

N 43° 07.376' W 71° 17.760'

N 43° 06.630' W 71° 18.158'
43°7°9.36" N 71° 18'43.212" W
43°7'13.48"N 71° 12" 17.73" W
43° 7'19.00"N 71°12'45.00"W
43° 7' 20"N, 71° 14' 9"W

N 43°07.20' W 71° 14.09'

N 43° 07.51' W 71° 14.30'
71°15'11.808" W 43° 7' 12.57" N
N 43° 07.42'W 71° 15.32'

N 43° 07.53' W 71° 16.08'

N 43° 07.52' W 71° 16.10'

N 43° 08’ 28.15” W 71° 16’ 2.922”

N 43° 08.11' W 71° 17.19'

43° 7' 45"N, 71° 17" 1"W

N 43° 08.092' W 71° 18.580'
71°18'40.548" W 43° 8' 12.93" N
N 43° 08.180' W 71° 18.957'

N 43° 08.267' W 71° 19.499'
71°10'15.81" W 43° 7' 33.64" N
71°10'21.192" W 43° 7' 34.96" N
71°10'20.478" W 43° 7' 34.04" N
71°10'22.242" W 43° 7' 36.91" N

Adopter/Property Owner

**If cemetery is on private property,

_ A _ 4 an - 4 e e

Paul Murphy/Association
Barry Brearley

Barry Brearley
Druckenmiller/George Family

Mathes Trust/Fairgrounds

Mathes Trust/Fairgrounds
Messina
Auverill

Fred Sheppard

Town Maintained
Druckenmiller

Phil Bilodeau

Ron Harvey

Purintons

Cat's Cradle
Cat's Cradle
Fusco/Fischer



Jones

Churchill

Clark

John Cram
Dowst Cate
Marston

Tyler

Tilton

Hobbs

Hill

Hilton

Parade
Batchelder
John Simpson
Babb Road

AD Haynes
Edmund C. Lane
Pulcifer
Goodhue-Fellows
Smith

Goodhue Poor Farm
Old Center
Norris Tomb
Unknown

Tilton

Unknown
Burbank

Ballou

Ayer
Unknown-Freese Pond
Freese Fogg
Thompson
Prescott

Griffin

Veasey A and B
Langley
Dow-Wiggins
Brown

Gerrish
Woodman

Bean

Dearborn
Ezekiel Knowles
Lucy

Dearborn

D-05
D-06
D-07
D-08
D-09
D-10
D-11
D-12
D-13
D-14
D-15
D-16
D-17
D-18
D-19
D-20
D-21
D-22
D-23
D-24
D-25
NN
E-01
E-02
E-03
E-04
E-05
E-06
E-07
E-08
E-09
E-10
E-11
E-12
E-13
E-14
E-15
F-01
F-02
F-03
F-04
F-05
F-06
F-07
F-08

Wall/path to right of 188 Nottingham Rd.

To right of 170 Nottingham Rd.

To right of 169 Nottingham Road
Nottingham Rd-300' into woods

Cate and Nottingham

Adams Hill in Woods

Adams Hill in Woods

across from 106 Nottingham Road
Nottingham opposite Perry

Mountain Rd on left

Opposite 55 Mountain Road
Nottingham Rd before Parade
Opposite 11 Meetinghouse Hill

Back in woods behind 23 Lang Road
Intersection of Babb and Old Centre
Haynes Rd on right from Mt. Delight
To left of 53 Mt. Delight 500' into woods
132 Mt. Delight

165 Mt. Delight-on property

Corner of Mt. Delight and Swamp

208 Mt. Delight

Meetinghouse Hill Rd on right

Cate toward Stevens Hill

Front right of 87 Coffeetown Rd.

Near 31 Coffeetown Road

22 Cate Road

Next to 30 Perry Road

12 Perry Road to left of house,

11 Mountain View Rd. wood on right
14 Mountain View Rd.

next to 125 North Rd-107

across from 149 North Rd-107

52 Old Center Road

34 Griffin Road along stone wall on left
41 Griffin Road

end of Whittier Road up hill in woods
Former Dow Road off Swamp
Coffeetown Rd between E3 and F4
Woodman Rd. in Woodman State Park
Woodman Rd. in Woodman State Park
Front yard of 23 Coffeetown
Coffeetown Rd on left past Woodman
Coffeetown Rd on right near Woodman
To right of 121 Mountain View Rd.

Off Coffeetown near F-7

71°10' 26.274" W 43° 7' 50.191" N
71°10'43.608" W 43° 7' 50.87" N
43.13185, -71.18105

could not find

71°11'29.532" W 43° 8' 22.72" N
N 43° 08’ 28.15" W 71° 16’ 2.922”
N 43° 08’ 11.51” W 71° 12’ 8.058”
71°12'4.11" W 43° 8' 27.94" N
71°12'20.37" W 43° 8' 36.77" N
Cound not find/Not found in 80s
71°13'11.562" W 43° 7' 50.31" N
71°13'21.21" W 43° 8'41.82" N
43°8'39.97" N 71° 14' 19.902" W
71°15'46.908" W 43° 8' 24.14" N
43° 8'57"N, 71° 15' 28"W - Wasson
71°16'3.09" W 43° 8'28.32" N
71°16'24.18" W 43° 8' 39.82" N
43.15027, -71.29805
71°18'20.202" W 43° 9'21.39" N
N 43° 09 19.339 W 71° 18 44.953
N 43° 09 5.094 W 71° 19 3.95
71°15'3.162" W 43° 8'42.76" N
71°10'41.958" W 43° 8' 51.12" N
71°10'55.548" W 43° 9'1.41" N
71°11' 0.66" W 43° 9' 13.48" N
71°11' 23.382" W 43° 8' 38.42" N
43.14577, -71.19552
71°12'1.692" W 43° 9'4.35" N
43°9'18"N 71° 13' 53"W
43°9'24"N 71° 13' 59"W

71°14' 33.168" W 43° 9'40.72" N
71° 14'54.198" W 43° 10' 0.882" N
71°15'35.238" W 43° 9' 25.37" N
71°16'9.87" W 43° 10' 13.338" N
71°16' 25.374" W 43° 10' 17.25" N
43.1675, -71.29055
71°18'35.172" W 43° 10' 7.608" N
71°10'59.592" W 43° 9' 20.93" N
71°10'49.35" W 43° 10' 12.03" N
71°10'58.362" W 43° 10' 16.128" N
71°11' 37.77" W 43° 9' 44 91" N
71°11'51.69" W 43° 9' 49.51" N
71°11'48.27" W 43° 9' 51.782" N
71°12'10.668" W 43° 9'48.35" N
71°12'15.948" W 43° 9' 44.84" N

Phil Bilodeau

Phil Bilodeau

Town Maintained
Bilodeau

Campelia house is between Hill and Hilt

Town Maintained

Town Maintained

Makar - current owners
Dunigan ???
Dunigan ??7?

Town Maintained
Duchano/Curry
Kukla

Auverills

Rear left of property

Al Jaeger

Harvey Property

Howe Property
Bonnell Property
Winslow Property

NH DNCR
NH DNCR

Phil Bilodeau
Lucciano Property
Tordoff Property
Guild Property



Palmer A and B

Hoag [Hoague]
Osgood
Unknown [Sawyer]
Dalton
Batchelder
Batchelder
Yeaton-James
Rand

Stearns

Whittier
Chadwick
Langley
Veasey-Morrison
Eastman A and B
Eastman

Poor

Morrison

Smith Burial Ground
Bickford

Boo

Briggs

F-09
F-10
F-11

F-12
F-13
F-14
F-15
F-16
F-17
F-18
F-19
F-20
F-21

G-01
G-02
G-03
H-01
NN

Back left yard of 88 Mt. View Rd

72 Mountain View to right of house
near 43 Mt View Rd

Saddleback on left

Saddleback on left before F-12

500 ft on path left of 18 Old Coffeetown Rd
500 ft on path left of 18 Old Coffeetown
Back yard of 179 North Road

188 North Road on right side

Behind 198 North Rd.

Whittier Road just after Griffin turn
107N opposite Pleasant Lake

James Road on right past nursery

264 North Road, ROW just south on 107
2 Ambrose Ln off Gulf on right

Griffin Road on left toward Epsom line
Old Richie Road off 107N on right
Raymond Road opposite field

139 North Rd. Enter through Perkins
105 Nottingham

152 South Road

near 48 South Road

71°12'50.31" W 43° 9'48.03" N

71°13'12.798" W 43° 9' 56.32" N
71°13'25.818" W 43° 9' 54.92" N
71°13'2.748" W 43° 10' 19.092" N
71°13'5.958" W 43° 10" 15.918" N
71°14'0.264" W 43° 9' 36.727" N
71°13'44.226" W 43° 9' 6.62" N
71°15'22.158" W 43° 10" 18.462" N
71°15'32.46" W 43° 10' 20.478" N
71°15'44.988" W 43° 10' 25.38" N
71°16'50.892" W 43° 10' 21.894" N
Bodies most likely moved Old Centre
43°10"49°N 71° 17" 31"W

71°16' 10.074" W43° 11' 20.394" N
71°16' 14.928" W 43° 12' 2.958" N
71°17'17.412" W 43° 11' 50.838" N
43.21222, -71.2775

71°14'13.47" W 43° 7' 43.91" N
71°14'40.44" W 43° 9'56.41" N

N 43°08'27.08" W 71°12'00.39"
71°17'42.318" W 43° 6'2.49" N

N 43° 05.642' W 71° 15.878'

Hartgen Property
Faulkner Property
Excepted Out

Excepted from property/part of road?

Jonathan Winslow Property

Town Maintained

Cannon Property
behind Granite Cemetery, not public



