YoungA-01RobinsonA-02GraniteA-03PulsiferA-04LaddA-05BatchelderA-06BrownA-07MeloonB-01NoyesB-02LaddB-03PhilbrickB-04Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-14EastmanC-01	<u>Address</u> 229 Raymond Rd - right side	<u>Coordinates</u>	Adopter/Property Owner
YoungA-01RobinsonA-02GraniteA-03PulsiferA-04LaddA-05BatchelderA-06BrownA-07MeloonB-01NoyesB-02LaddB-03PhilbrickB-04Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-14EastmanC-01			**If cemetery is on private property,
RobinsonA-02GraniteA-03PulsiferA-04LaddA-05BatchelderA-06BrownA-07MeloonB-01NoyesB-02LaddB-03PhilbrickB-04Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01		71° 13' 33.81" W 43° 4' 54.12" N	aloose coule of the use ideate first on
GraniteA-03PulsiferA-04LaddA-05BatchelderA-06BrownA-07MeloonB-01NoyesB-02LaddB-03PhilbrickB-04Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-14EastmanC-01	Rt 107 woods on left of 221 Raymond		
LaddA-05BatchelderA-06BrownA-07MeloonB-01NoyesB-02LaddB-03PhilbrickB-04Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-14EastmanC-01	Near #48 South Road	N 43° 05.642' W 71° 15.878'	Paul Murphy/Association
BatchelderA-06BrownA-07MeloonB-01NoyesB-02LaddB-03PhilbrickB-04Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-14EastmanC-01	136-138 South Road opposite Birch	71° 17' 33.84" W 43° 6' 18.09" N	Barry Brearley
BrownA-07MeloonB-01NoyesB-02LaddB-03PhilbrickB-04Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	136-138 South Road opposite Birch	71° 17' 33.84" W 43° 6' 18.09" N	Barry Brearley
MeloonB-01NoyesB-02LaddB-03PhilbrickB-04Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	Near 150 South Road	N 43° 06.389' W 71° 17.713'	Druckenmiller/George Family
NoyesB-02LaddB-03PhilbrickB-04Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	Brown Road close to road	43° 5' 28.74" N 71° 12' 48.66" W	0 <i>j</i>
LaddB-03PhilbrickB-04Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	Reservation Road near Park	N 43° 06.08' W 71°12.06'	
LaddB-03PhilbrickB-04Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	Near #46 Reservation Road	71° 13' 11.148" W 43° 6' 22.57" N	
PhilbrickB-04Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	Stage Road near Fairgrounds	N 43° 06.337' W 71° 14.630'	Mathes Trust/Fairgrounds
Simeon RobinsonB-05HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	Stage Road near Fairgrounds	N 43° 06.315' W 71° 14.643'	Mathes Trust/Fairgrounds
HiltonB-06Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	Rt 107 behind 89A Raymond Rd.	43° 6' 36.81" N 71° 14' 31.572" W	Messina
Iver MerrillB-07Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	RT 107 front of #68 Raymond	N 43° 06.977' W 71° 14.520'	Averill
Rollins-SmithB-08Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	Behind 36 Middle	N 43° 06.474' W 71° 15.407'	
Maloon-RollinsB-09WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	Next to 67 Candia Road	N 43° 07.05' W 71° 15.12	
WhittierB-10RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	Behind 51 Middle Road	N 43° 06' 36 W 71° 15' 47.238"	
RawlinsB-11Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	To left of 58 Middle Road	N 43° 06.610' W 71° 16.111'	Fred Sheppard
Fellows-SanbornB-12John SanbornB-13WoodmanB-14EastmanC-01	To right of 104 Middle	N 43° 06.818' W 71° 16.736'	
John Sanborn B-13 Woodman B-14 Eastman C-01	Middle on left near Leavitts Hill	N 43° 07.376' W 71° 17.760'	Town Maintained
Woodman B-14 Eastman C-01	189 South, corner of Tinpot	N 43° 06.630' W 71° 18.158'	Druckenmiller
Eastman C-01	Left of 214 South	43° 7' 9.36" N 71° 18' 43.212" W	
	In woods to left of 131 Mountain Road	43° 7' 13.48" N 71° 12' 17.73" W	
	Mountain Rd closer to James City.	43° 7'19.00"N 71°12'45.00"W	
Unknown C-03	71 Mountain Road	43° 7' 20"N, 71° 14' 9"W	
	Millstone Lane next to 40 Raymond Road	N 43° 07.20' W 71° 14.09'	
	Candia Road near Fairpoint	N 43° 07.51' W 71° 14.30'	Phil Bilodeau
	Peterson Road on right near Candia Rd.	71° 15' 11.808" W 43° 7' 12.57" N	
	Ridge Road near Inn-King	N 43° 07.42' W 71° 15.32'	Ron Harvey
	Between 64 and 72 Ridge Rd.	N 43° 07.53' W 71° 16.08'	Kon Harvey
	Between 64 and 72 Ridge Rd.	N 43° 07.52' W 71° 16.10'	
	Behind 53 Haynes, Corner Mt. Delight	N 43° 08' 28.15" W 71° 16' 2.922"	
	Old Ridge Rd next to 91, enter Thurston	N 43° 08.11' W 71° 17.19'	
	Range near Middle	43° 7' 45"N, 71° 17' 1"W	
	228 Middle Road back yard	N 43° 08.092' W 71° 18.580'	
	235 Middle Rd to rear at left	71° 18' 40.548" W 43° 8' 12.93" N	Purintons
	To left of 246 Middle Road	N 43° 08.180' W 71° 18.957'	
	Off Middle off Old South	N 43° 08.267' W 71° 19.499'	
	201 Nottingham Rd. to left of house	71° 10' 15.81" W 43° 7' 33.64" N	
	Right stone wall of 201 Nottingham	71° 10' 21.192" W 43° 7' 34.96" N	Cat's Cradle
	Along stone wall of 195 Nottingham	71° 10' 20.478" W 43° 7' 34.04" N	Cat's Cradle
	204 Nottingham inside wall, no fence	71° 10' 22.242" W 43° 7' 34.04 "N	Fusco/Fischer

Jones	D-05	Wall/path to right of 188 Nottingham Rd.	71° 10' 26.274" W 43° 7' 50.191" N	
Churchill		To right of 170 Nottingham Rd.	71° 10' 43.608" W 43° 7' 50.87" N	
Clark		To right of 169 Nottingham Road	43.13185, -71.18105	Phil Bilodeau
John Cram		Nottingham Rd-300' into woods	could not find	
Dowst Cate		Cate and Nottingham	71° 11' 29.532" W 43° 8' 22.72" N	Phil Bilodeau
Marston		Adams Hill in Woods	N 43° 08' 28.15" W 71° 16' 2.922"	
Tyler	D-11	Adams Hill in Woods	N 43° 08' 11.51" W 71° 12' 8.058"	
Tilton	D-12	across from 106 Nottingham Road	71° 12' 4.11" W 43° 8' 27.94" N	Town Maintained
Hobbs	D-13	Nottingham opposite Perry	71° 12' 20.37" W 43° 8' 36.77" N	Bilodeau
Hill	D-14	Mountain Rd on left	Cound not find/Not found in 80s	Campelia house is between Hill and Hill
Hilton	D-15	Opposite 55 Mountain Road	71° 13' 11.562" W 43° 7' 50.31" N	
Parade	D-16	Nottingham Rd before Parade	71° 13' 21.21" W 43° 8' 41.82" N	Town Maintained
Batchelder	D-17	Opposite 11 Meetinghouse Hill	43° 8' 39.97" N 71° 14' 19.902" W	
John Simpson	D-18	Back in woods behind 23 Lang Road	71° 15' 46.908" W 43° 8' 24.14" N	
Babb Road	D-19	Intersection of Babb and Old Centre	43° 8' 57"N, 71° 15' 28"W - Wasson	
AD Haynes	D-20	Haynes Rd on right from Mt. Delight	71° 16' 3.09" W 43° 8' 28.32" N	Town Maintained
Edmund C. Lane	D-21	To left of 53 Mt. Delight 500' into woods	71° 16' 24.18" W 43° 8' 39.82" N	
Pulcifer		132 Mt. Delight	43.15027, -71.29805	Makar - current owners
Goodhue-Fellows		165 Mt. Delight-on property	71° 18' 20.202" W 43° 9' 21.39" N	Dunigan ???
Smith		Corner of Mt. Delight and Swamp	N 43° 09 19.339 W 71° 18 44.953	Dunigan ???
Goodhue Poor Farm		208 Mt. Delight	N 43° 09 5.094 W 71° 19 3.95	
Old Center		Meetinghouse Hill Rd on right	71° 15' 3.162" W 43° 8' 42.76" N	Town Maintained
Norris Tomb	E-01	Cate toward Stevens Hill	71° 10' 41.958" W 43° 8' 51.12" N	Duchano/Curry
Unknown		Front right of 87 Coffeetown Rd.	71° 10' 55.548" W 43° 9' 1.41" N	Kukla
Tilton	E-03	Near 31 Coffeetown Road	71° 11' 0.66" W 43° 9' 13.48" N	Averills
Unknown		22 Cate Road	71° 11' 23.382" W 43° 8' 38.42" N	Rear left of property
Burbank		Next to 30 Perry Road	43.14577, -71.19552	
Ballou		12 Perry Road to left of house,	71° 12' 1.692" W 43° 9' 4.35" N	Al Jaeger
Ayer		11 Mountain View Rd. wood on right	43° 9' 18"N 71° 13' 53"W	
Unknown-Freese Pond	E-08	14 Mountain View Rd.	43° 9' 24"N 71° 13' 59"W	
Freese Fogg	E-09	next to 125 North Rd-107	71° 14' 33.168" W 43° 9' 40.72" N	
Thompson	E-10	across from 149 North Rd-107	71° 14' 54.198" W 43° 10' 0.882" N	Harvey Property
Prescott		52 Old Center Road	71° 15' 35.238" W 43° 9' 25.37" N	
Griffin		34 Griffin Road along stone wall on left	71° 16' 9.87" W 43° 10' 13.338" N	Howe Property
Veasey A and B		41 Griffin Road	71° 16' 25.374" W 43° 10' 17.25" N	Bonnell Property
Langley		end of Whittier Road up hill in woods	43.1675, -71.29055	Winslow Property
Dow-Wiggins		Former Dow Road off Swamp	71° 18' 35.172" W 43° 10' 7.608" N	
Brown		Coffeetown Rd between E3 and F4	71° 10' 59.592" W 43° 9' 20.93" N	
Gerrish		Woodman Rd. in Woodman State Park	71° 10' 49.35" W 43° 10' 12.03" N	NH DNCR
Woodman		Woodman Rd. in Woodman State Park	71° 10' 58.362" W 43° 10' 16.128" N	NH DNCR
Bean		Front yard of 23 Coffeetown	71° 11' 37.77" W 43° 9' 44.91" N	
Dearborn		Coffeetown Rd on left past Woodman	71° 11' 51.69" W 43° 9' 49.51" N	Phil Bilodeau
Ezekiel Knowles		Coffeetown Rd on right near Woodman	71° 11' 48.27" W 43° 9' 51.782" N	Lucciano Property
Lucy		To right of 121 Mountain View Rd.	71° 12' 10.668" W 43° 9' 48.35" N	Tordoff Property
Dearborn	F-08	Off Coffeetown near F-7	71° 12' 15.948" W 43° 9' 44.84" N	Guild Property

Palmer A and B	F-09	Back left yard of 88 Mt. View Rd	71° 12' 50.31" W 43° 9' 48.03" N	
Hoag [Hoague]	F-10	72 Mountain View to right of house	71° 13' 12.798" W 43° 9' 56.32" N	
Osgood	F-11	near 43 Mt View Rd	71° 13' 25.818" W 43° 9' 54.92" N	Hartgen Property
Unknown [Sawyer]	F-12	Saddleback on left	71° 13' 2.748" W 43° 10' 19.092" N	Faulkner Property
Dalton	F-13	Saddleback on left before F-12	71° 13' 5.958" W 43° 10' 15.918" N	Excepted Out
Batchelder	F-14	500 ft on path left of 18 Old Coffeetown Rd	71° 14' 0.264" W 43° 9' 36.727" N	
Batchelder	F-15	500 ft on path left of 18 Old Coffeetown	71° 13' 44.226" W 43° 9' 6.62" N	
Yeaton-James	F-16	Back yard of 179 North Road	71° 15' 22.158" W 43° 10' 18.462" N	
Rand	F-17	188 North Road on right side	71° 15' 32.46" W 43° 10' 20.478" N	Excepted from property/part of road?
Stearns	F-18	Behind 198 North Rd.	71° 15' 44.988" W 43° 10' 25.38" N	
Whittier	F-19	Whittier Road just after Griffin turn	71° 16' 50.892" W 43° 10' 21.894" N	
Chadwick	F-20	107N opposite Pleasant Lake	Bodies most likely moved Old Centre	
Langley	F-21	James Road on right past nursery	43° 10' 49"N 71° 17' 31"W	Jonathan Winslow Property
Veasey-Morrison	G-01	264 North Road, ROW just south on 107	71° 16' 10.074" W43° 11' 20.394" N	
Eastman A and B	G-02	2 Ambrose Ln off Gulf on right	71° 16' 14.928" W 43° 12' 2.958" N	
Eastman	G-03	Griffin Road on left toward Epsom line	71° 17' 17.412" W 43° 11' 50.838" N	
Poor	H-01	Old Richie Road off 107N on right	43.21222, -71.2775	
Morrison	NN	Raymond Road opposite field	71° 14' 13.47" W 43° 7' 43.91" N	Town Maintained
Smith Burial Ground		139 North Rd. Enter through Perkins	71° 14' 40.44" W 43° 9' 56.41" N	
Bickford		105 Nottingham	N 43°08'27.08" W 71°12'00.39"	
Воо		152 South Road	71° 17' 42.318" W 43° 6' 2.49" N	Cannon Property
Briggs		near 48 South Road	N 43° 05.642' W 71° 15.878'	behind Granite Cemetery, not public